Published Declined Report for Trillian Trust
Meeting Date: 24 May 2022

Organisation Name

Air Training Corps Association of NZ Inc- 7 Squadron Hamilton

Akarana Marine Sports Charitable Trust
Amitabha Hospice Service Trust

Aquagym Swim Club Incorporated

Auckland Cambodian Youth and Recreation Trust
Auckland Hockey Association Incorporated
Auckland Ice Hockey Association Incorporated
Auckland Indian Sports Club Incorporated
Auckland United Football Club Incorporated
Auckland University Hockey Club Incorporated
Auckland University Rugby Football Club Incorporated
Baseball New Zealand Incorporated

Basketball Development Nelson Trust

Carers New Zealand

Carlton/Redcliffs Hockey Club Incorporated

Child Cancer Foundation Incorporated

Dementia Auckland Charitable Trust

Freyberg High School

Great Potentials Foundation

Knox Home Trust

Manurewa Business Association Incorporated
Maori Basketball New Zealand Incorporated
Marian Early Childhood Centre

Nelson Environment Centre Incorporated

Nelson Netball Centre Incorporated

New Zealand Gynaecological Cancer Foundation
Northern United Sports Club Incorporated

Pacific Presbytery

Pukekohe Intermediate School

Punjab Lions Sports and Cultural NZ Incorporated
Recovered Living NZ Charitable Trust

Recreate NZ

Royal New Zealand Institute Of Horticulture Education Trust

Tamahere Model Country School

Te Awamutu Squash Rackets Club Incorporated
Te Tamawai Trust

The Browns Bay Racquets Club Incorporated

The Country Village Heaven Trust

The Flanshaw Road School Board Of Trustees
The Flat Bush School Board Of Trustees

The Home and Family Society Christchurch Incorporated
The Marist Auckland Water Polo Club Incorporated
The Oroua Badminton Association Incorporated
The Te Rangi Aniwaniwa Board of Trustees

The Tirimoana School Board of Trustees

There's A Better Way Foundation

TRILLIAN

SERIOUS ABOUT YOUR COMMUNITY

Category
Community
Sport
Health/Welfare
Sport
Community
Sport
Sport
Sport
Sport
Sport
Sport
Sport
Sport
Community
Sport
Community
Health/Welfare
Research And Education
Community
Health/Welfare
Arts And Culture
Sport
Research And Education
Community
Sport
Health/Welfare
Sport
Community
Sport
Sport
Health/Welfare
Health/Welfare
Community
Arts And Culture
Sport
Community
Sport
Community
Research And Education
Research And Education
Health/Welfare
Sport
Sport
Research And Education
Sport

Sport

Requested Amount
$2,340.00
$20,800.00
$19,800.00
$5,000.00
$3,500.00
$15,000.00
$15,360.00
$2,250.00
$6,482.61
$7,200.00
$3,250.00
$10,000.00
$10,000.00
$17,435.00
$3,954.00
$30,000.00
$9,624.72
$6,659.13
$2,444.00
$8,585.00
$89,657.43
$11,416.00
$13,000.00
$20,000.00
$15,000.00
$10,572.30
$1,440.00
$3,258.33
$2,000.00
$53,590.00
$3,072.00
$6,296.00
$13,700.00
$6,920.00
$2,118.50
$11,366.36
$7,805.00
$16,189.00
$4,589.00
$25,000.00
$5,000.00
$20,000.00
$1,685.23
$20,000.00
$25,000.00

$20,000.00

Reason
DR1, DR5
DR1
DR1, DR9
DR1
DR1, DR5, DR9
DR1
DR1
DR1, DR9
DR1
DR1
DR1
DR1, DR9
DR1
DR1, DR12
DR1
DR1, DR9
DR1
DR1
DR1, DR12
DR1
DR1
DR1
DR1, DR12
DR1, DR12
DR1
DR1, DR12
DR1, DR12
DR1, DR12
DR1, DR4
DR1
DR1, DR5, DR12
DR1
DR1
DR1
DR1, DR5, DR12
DR1, DR12
DR1, DR4
DR1
DR1, DR4
DR1
DR1
DR1
DR1
DR1
DR1, DR4, DR12

DR1



Warriors Community Foundation Community

West Hamilton United Football Club Incorporated Sport

Total Amount:

$13,000.00 DR1, DR9
$33,473.63 DR1
$654,833.24

Reasons for partial or declined funding

[DR1] Available funds have been exceeded

[DR2] This is not an authorised purpose/item(s) of the Trust
[DR3] Itis the Trustees discretion to partially fund

[DR4] No gaming machines in your area

[DRS5] Your application was Not Compliant

[DR6] Your application was patrtially or fully retrospective

[DR7] The application was withdrawn as per the recipients request
[DR8] The Trust does not fund the GST portion

[DR9] Salaries and wages considered to be a low priority

[DR10] Over applied against the evidence provided

[DR11] The application was withdrawn due to cancellation

[DR12] Purpose/item(s) deemed to be a low priority




