

Published Declined Report for Trillian Trust

Meeting Date: 24 May 2022

Organisation Name	Category	Requested Amount	Reason
Air Training Corps Association of NZ Inc- 7 Squadron Hamilton	Community	\$2,340.00	DR1, DR5
Akarana Marine Sports Charitable Trust	Sport	\$20,800.00	DR1
Amitabha Hospice Service Trust	Health/Welfare	\$19,800.00	DR1, DR9
Aquagym Swim Club Incorporated	Sport	\$5,000.00	DR1
Auckland Cambodian Youth and Recreation Trust	Community	\$3,500.00	DR1, DR5, DR9
Auckland Hockey Association Incorporated	Sport	\$15,000.00	DR1
Auckland Ice Hockey Association Incorporated	Sport	\$15,360.00	DR1
Auckland Indian Sports Club Incorporated	Sport	\$2,250.00	DR1, DR9
Auckland United Football Club Incorporated	Sport	\$6,482.61	DR1
Auckland University Hockey Club Incorporated	Sport	\$7,200.00	DR1
Auckland University Rugby Football Club Incorporated	Sport	\$3,250.00	DR1
Baseball New Zealand Incorporated	Sport	\$10,000.00	DR1, DR9
Basketball Development Nelson Trust	Sport	\$10,000.00	DR1
Carers New Zealand	Community	\$17,435.00	DR1, DR12
Carlton/Redcliffs Hockey Club Incorporated	Sport	\$3,954.00	DR1
Child Cancer Foundation Incorporated	Community	\$30,000.00	DR1, DR9
Dementia Auckland Charitable Trust	Health/Welfare	\$9,624.72	DR1
Freyberg High School	Research And Education	\$6,659.13	DR1
Great Potentials Foundation	Community	\$2,444.00	DR1, DR12
Knox Home Trust	Health/Welfare	\$8,585.00	DR1 DR1
Manurewa Business Association Incorporated	Arts And Culture	\$89,657.43 \$11,416.00	DR1
Maori Basketball New Zealand Incorporated Marian Early Childhood Centre	Sport Research And Education	\$13,000.00	DR1, DR12
Nelson Environment Centre Incorporated	Community	\$20,000.00	DR1, DR12
Nelson Netball Centre Incorporated	Sport	\$15,000.00	DR1
New Zealand Gynaecological Cancer Foundation	Health/Welfare	\$10,572.30	DR1, DR12
Northern United Sports Club Incorporated	Sport	\$1,440.00	DR1, DR12
Pacific Presbytery	Community	\$3,258.33	DR1, DR12
Pukekohe Intermediate School	Sport	\$2,000.00	DR1, DR4
Punjab Lions Sports and Cultural NZ Incorporated	Sport	\$53,590.00	DR1
Recovered Living NZ Charitable Trust	Health/Welfare	\$3,072.00	DR1, DR5, DR12
Recreate NZ	Health/Welfare	\$6,296.00	DR1
Royal New Zealand Institute Of Horticulture Education Trust	Community	\$13,700.00	DR1
Tamahere Model Country School	Arts And Culture	\$6,920.00	DR1
Te Awamutu Squash Rackets Club Incorporated	Sport	\$2,118.50	DR1, DR5, DR12
Te Tamawai Trust	Community	\$11,366.36	DR1, DR12
The Browns Bay Racquets Club Incorporated	Sport	\$7,805.00	DR1, DR4
The Country Village Heaven Trust	Community	\$16,189.00	DR1
The Flanshaw Road School Board Of Trustees	Research And Education	\$4,589.00	DR1, DR4
The Flat Bush School Board Of Trustees	Research And Education	\$25,000.00	DR1
The Home and Family Society Christchurch Incorporated	Health/Welfare	\$5,000.00	DR1
The Marist Auckland Water Polo Club Incorporated	Sport	\$20,000.00	DR1
The Oroua Badminton Association Incorporated	Sport	\$1,685.23	DR1
The Te Rangi Aniwaniwa Board of Trustees	Research And Education	\$20,000.00	DR1
The Tirimoana School Board of Trustees	Sport	\$25,000.00	DR1, DR4, DR12
There's A Better Way Foundation	Sport	\$20,000.00	DR1

Warriors Community Foundation Community \$13,000.00

West Hamilton United Football Club Incorporated Sport \$33,473.63 DR1

DR1, DR9

Total Amount: \$654,833.24

[DR6] Your application was partially or fully retrospective

Reasons for partial or declined funding

[DR1] Available funds have been exceeded

[DR2] This is not an authorised purpose/item(s) of the Trust

[DR3] It is the Trustees discretion to partially fund

[DR4] No gaming machines in your area

[DR5] Your application was Not Compliant

[DR7] The application was withdrawn as per the recipients request

[DR8] The Trust does not fund the GST portion

[DR9] Salaries and wages considered to be a low priority

[DR10] Over applied against the evidence provided

[DR51] The application was withdrawn due to cancellation

[DR12] Purpose/item(s) deemed to be a low priority